Press Release

ARGUS

ARGUS TECHNOLOGIES LAUNCHES SMALL PARTS WEBSTORE

Vancouver, Canada (October 24, 2008) — Moving forward on a commitment of continuous improvement, Argus Technologies is pleased to announce the launch of its Small Parts Webstore, providing new services for the convenience of its US and Canadian customer base.

"At Argus, it's all about satisfying our customer's needs. The launch of our Small Parts Webstore represents another step in Argus' continued efforts to provide convenient ways to do business. Our goal is to strengthen Argus' reputation as the easiest company in the industry to do business with, by leveraging powerful technologies such as the internet. In the very near future we will be expanding the list of product's available for sale online to even further enhance our service" ~ Grant Clark, Director of Business Development at Argus Technologies.

Argus Webstore is a Secure Socket Layer (SSL) encrypted, self-serve 'shopping-cart' portal, designed for easy and convenient ordering of smaller electronic components such as circuit breakers and fuses, specifically compatible with Argus power systems.

The webstore is located at www.argus.ca.

As a member of The Alpha Group, Argus is part of a global alliance of independent companies that share a common philosophy – to create world class powering solutions for communication, alternative energy, industrial, commercial, and government markets. Other members include Alpha Technologies, and G.B. Enterprises.

Argus Technologies specializes in the design and manufacture of premium quality DC power solutions for the global communications industry. Argus products include custom DC power systems, enclosures, rectifiers, converters, and system controllers. Argus also offers EF&I, training, and 24/7 technical support through its dedicated service network.

For further information, visit www.argus.ca or contact:

Paul Drabble Marketing Communications Manager Argus Technologies Tel: 604 436 5900 paul.drabble@argus.ca

Copyright © 2008 Argus Technologies. All rights reserved. Argus[®] is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies. Cordex[™] is a trademark of Argus Technologies. Alpha[®] is a registered trademark of Alpha Technologies. "member of The Alpha Group[™] is a trademark of Alpha Technologies. Other product names mentioned in this document may be registered in certain jurisdictions. Information is subject to change without notice.